DocuSign Enveiope. [0 S8E300A-R51 3-1D5C- 30848553001 2AD6B o
Sign Envelops. [T CABII3DSC-2081-BI8I0H1 2400 LARRY (HOGAR
Cvernor
BOYDK. - RUTHERFORD
Lienterant Govemor

MICHARL G LEAHY

State of Maryland o LANCE s?;n:;
Department of Information Technology ~— Doy

PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM MODIFICATION N&, 3.

Modification No.: 3

Participating Addenduin with: T-Mohile USA, nc.

WSECA Contract No. 1907
State dMobile Devices and Services Contract
P6DR3490004

Participating Addendum dated:
Navernber 15, 20172

_ THIS MODIFICATION No. 3 {the “Modification”yismade this,_ [/ %Ei:x v of

/%L‘E'M‘f 2019, by and between T-Mobile UUSA, Tne. (the *Contractar™y and thé State of
Mm}ﬁnd, acting through the Department of Information Technology (the “Department™), to the above-
:efé;-?e__:g;c_f:_d Participating Addendam under the Western States Contracting Alliance {“WBCA™) Master
Service Agreement i Services of indépendent Contracior, Contract No, 1907 (the “Master Contract™),

WHEREAS, the Contractor and the Departiment entered into the Participating Addendum on
November 15,2012

WHEREAS, on:orabout June 18, 2015, the National Association of State Frocurement Officials
("NASPO™, the sucesssor orgamization ¢ WSCA, amended thie Master Contract with the Contractor,
thereby extending the term of the Master Contract from October 31, 2016 to Jure 30, 2019;

WHEREAS, the Depantment and the Contractor entered fnto, Modification No. 1 on Septembier
22,2016 to' extend the term of the Participating Addendum wilh the Contractor to June 30, 2019;

WHEREAS, oh-or abotit Mareh 22, 2619, NASPO amehdégi'tha Master Contract with the
Contracror, thereby extending the term of the Master Contract from June 30, 2019 to Deceniber 31, 2019:

WHERFEAS, the Department and the Contractor-entered into Madification N5.-2 on Jime 28,
2019 10 extend the term of the Participating Addendint with Contractorto August 31, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Departinent and the Contractor seek to-extend the terin of the Participating
Addendunt to December 31, 2019,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the Reciials which are hereby made s substantive part
hereof, and the promises and the covenants herein cornitdined, the adequacy and sufficiency of which are
duly ackuowledged, the partics agree as follows




DocuSign Ewelope 1D: 93E33B0A-BS13-4D5C-B01-B563L91 SAOES

s

page 2
To fully delete Section 4 of the Paticipating Addendum and replace it with the following!
4. Effective Date and Time for Pecformance: This. Farti¢ipating Addendum shall be effective

upon approval By the Marylind Board of Public Works uitil December 31, 2019, uniess. sooter
terminated by either pur ty as provided herein.

.. That the individual fxeeuting this Modificstion No, 3 on behalf of the C omtractor warrants that

she has full authority wiexecutt tis Modification to bind company principdls.
That the valug, if any, of this Modificatien No. 3 iz $0.00.

That, exaept as expressly modified hierein, all of the provisions of the Participating Addenduin
retinain in full foree and efféct and are hsrebv vatified - and-confirmed.

The Next Page Y 'The Signature Page




BocuSign Envelope ID: 98E33B0A-B513-405C-8081-B5630013AD6B

page 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Modification to be executed by their respective
duly authorized officers. agents or officials as of the above-referenced date.

CONTRACTOR
By: By:
M BEBBOCCUIATATC
Witness/Attest Corporate Officer/Authorized Agent

David Bezzant
tegal Approved by:

DocuSigned by:

[:“ 8/5/2019 Printed Name/Title of Officer/Agent
OB!SS'EAD(PCE&C«C,..

T-Mobile USA, Inc. Legal Department

By: Department of Information Technoloay

Michael G. Leahy, Secretary.or' Designee

4 C
VS AL LD Y

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency

this (:j} day of {/E{quf . , 2019

i

Assistant Attorney General






